] / ■ *
>
■ii
n EO sitS  Idaho, Inc. Report No. RE-A-78-241
Date: October, 1978
INTERNAL TECHNICAL REPORT
- notice -
Title: AUTOMATED COMMON CAUSE

A-4
APPENDIX B
COMPONENT-TYPE CODES
APPENDIX B
COMPONENT-TYPE COOES
These codes represented the component type fo r each basic event, and
are used in  the s u s c e p tib ility  lib ra ry .
B-1
TABLE B-I
SUMMARY OF COMPONENT CODES
AT Auto Transfer Switch
AV Pneumatic Valve
BC Battery Charger
BS Motor Control Center
BY Battery Bank
CA Instrument Cable
CB C ircu it Breaker
CH C h ille r
CL Clutch
CN Condenser
CO Connector
CP Condensate Polishing System
CR Cooler
CV Check Valve
DL Diesel
CP D is tribu tion  Panel
FE Flow Element
FL Screen
FN Fan
GC Governor Valve Controller
HD Leak Detector
HE Heat Exchanger
B-2
TABLE B-I
SUMMARY OF COMPONENT CODES
(Continued)
Code Component
HO HOUSE Event
IV Inverter
LC Logic
MS Motor S tarter
MV Motor Operated Valve
00 Operator
PM Pump
PP Pipe
PT Turbine Driven Pump
RD Rupture Di sc
RV R elie f Valve
SD Steam Drum
SV Solenoid Valve
SM Switch, Hand
TK Tank
TR Power Transformer
VV Valve System
XV Manual Valve
B-3
APPENDIX C
ANALYSIS ASSUMPTIONS
APPENDIX C
ANALYSIS ASSUMPTIONS
The fo llow ing assumptions were made in the analysis o f CRBRP and may be
he lp fu l-to  analysts o f other systems:
(1) The occurrence rate and severity  fo r  each in i t ia to r  was
represented on a scale from 0 to 9, with 9 being the
highest rate and severity .
(2) The e ffe c t o f earthquake can be m itigated by engineered safeguards,
or amplified by heavy objects toppled, or ro ta ting  equipment
damaged, by the quake. Therefore, one contribu tor to the
generic cause, impact, is  a function of earthquake frequency.
This function is  represented by a m u ltip lica tive  factor from
0 to 9. Earthquake frequency is  represented in Subroutine TRNSLT
by a number from 0.1 to 1.0. These numbers are re la tive ; they
are not p ro b a b ilit ie s . A sample calcu la tion fo r the e ffe c t of